The fair value of liabilities in respect to IIA grants with fixed interest is based on a calculation of the present value of the cash flows at
the interest rate for a loan with similar terms. The Company used a discount rate of 12% based in part of the Company's estimation at the
time of the Company's recognition of the IIA grants which approximates the fair value at the respective balance sheet date.

The fair value of the contingent consideration for purchase of shares is based on a calculation of the present value of future royalty
payments using a discount rate that reflects the applicable market rate of interest at the date of the initial recognition. The Company
used a discount rate of 16% based in part on the Company's estimation, at the time of the Company's initial recognition of the
contingent consideration. The amount and timing of the future royalty payments are based on the Company's projected revenues.

c. Sensitivity tests relating to changes in market factors:

The Company operates in an international environment and is exposed to foreign exchange risk resulting from the exposure to different
currencies, mainly NIS and EURO. Foreign exchange risks arise from recognized assets and liabilities denominated in a foreign currency
other than the functional currency.

F - 25

  December 31,
  2015   2016   2017

Sensitivity test to changes in NIS and EURO exchange rates
Gain (loss) from change:
5% increase in exchange rate  $ 361  $ 11  $ 346
5% decrease in exchange rate  $ (361)  $ (11)  $ (346)

MEDIWOUND LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

U.S. dollars in thousands (except of share and per share data)

NOTE 13:-  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

Sensitivity tests and principal work assumptions:

The selected changes in the relevant risk variables were determined based on management's estimate as to reasonable possible changes
in these risk variables.

The Company has performed sensitivity tests of principal market risk factors that may affect its reported operating results or financial
position.

The sensitivity tests present the profit or loss for the relevant risk variables chosen as of each reporting date.